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Massachusetts - Central Region

Girls Lacrosse Program/Coaching Contacts

Spring 2025

HS Program Host 2017 V/JV Coach/AD Coach/AD Name Contact Email

6 Westborough Yes Varsity Coach Whitney McKay

28 Northbridge Yes Varsity Coach Kerin Buma

29 St Bernards Yes Varsity Coach Beth Terho

30 Nashoba Valley Tech Yes Varsity AD Jim Peirce

31 Advanced Math and Science Acad. Yes Varsity AD Malissa Labarre

32 Bay Path Yes Varsity Coach Tammy Legere

1 Algonquin Yes Varsity Coach Emma Davis
2 Bromfield Yes Varsity Coach Ali Wicks
3 Groton Dunstable Yes Varsity Coach Carl Koch
4 Shrewsbury Yes Varsity Coach Katherine Beall
5 Wachusett Yes Varsity Coach Jillian Liposky-Fiske

7 North Middlesex Yes Varsity Coach Kelley Marciano
8 Leominster Yes Varsity Coach Ken Aubuchon
9 Littleton Yes Varsity Coach Sean Sullivan

10 Nashoba Yes Varsity Coach Kevin Berthiaume
11 Tyngsborough Yes Varsity Coach Jackie Richardson
12 Oakmont Yes Varsity Coach Gina McCullin
13 Marlborough Yes Varsity Coach Amy Wayman
14 Hudson Yes Varsity Coach Sara Foster
15 Shepherd Hill Yes Varsity Coach Bergin Flanigan
16 Lunenburg Yes Varsity Coach Shelagh Fluharty
17 Fitchburg Yes Varsity Coach Adam Cordio
18 Grafton Yes Varsity Coach Karl Moisan
19 Tantasqua Yes Varsity Coach Heather Egan
20 Nipmuc Yes Varsity Coach Grace Merten
21 Hopedale Yes Varsity AD  Ridolfi
22 Blackstone Valley Tech Yes Varsity Coach Katie Cunningham
23 Auburn Yes Varsity Coach Tess Jarvis
24 Doherty Yes Varsity Coach Nanette Moulin
25 Notre Dame Yes Varsity Coach Deirdre Burchill
26 Assabet Yes Varsity Coach Jack Kennedy
27 Montachusett RVT High School Yes Varsity Coach Beth Johnson

mckayw@westboroughk12.org

kbuma@nps.org 
bterho@stbernardelementary.org

malissalabarre@gmail.com
tlegere@baypath.net

edeck850@gmail.com
awicks@psharvard.org 
ckochii72@gmail.com
k.beall@laxachusetts.com
jill.liposky@gmail.com

ZShark25@aol.com
glaxlhs@gmail.com
therealsps@aol.com

jaclyn.richardson@tyngsboroughps.org
ginerm@aol.com
awayman@mps-edu.org
laxcoachfoster@gmail.com
bergin.sullivan@gmail.com
shayflu@gmail.com
cordioa@fitchburg.k12.ma.us 
karljm78@gmail.com
EganH@tantasqua.org
gmerten@mursd.org
sridolfi@hopedaleschools.org 
kcunning@valleytech.k12.ma.us
tjarvis@auburn.k12.ma.us
moulinn@worcesterschools.net
lacrosse@nda-worc.org
 jkennedy@assabet.org
johnson_bethany@montytech.net

kberthiaume@nrsd.net

Stephanie

jpeirce@nashobatech.net


